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SECTION B: Event report and reflection

1. Event objectives- As we strive for continuous improvement in our educational programs,
understanding and effectively measuring CO and PO attainment is crucial for enhancing the quality of
education we provide to our students. The primary objective of this workshop is to empower faculty
members with the knowledge and tools required to assess, measure, and improve Course Outcomes
and Program Outcomes.

2. Event description:The speakers discussed about the significance of CO and PO in the context of
program accreditation and continuous improvement. They also emphasized on alignment of course
objectives with program outcomes. The assessment tools and strategies to measure CO and PO
attainment were also detailed in the workshop.

3. Participants (compulsory for events):

S.No Total Participants Number of Male Number of Female

1 26 10 16

4. Budget distribution from University/any other agency:

5. Website link: http://shardaevents.com/events/hands-on-workshop-on-co-po-attainment-16th-
december-2023?id=435

6. Appendices

Sr. No. | Appendices

Participant contact list:

Participants feedback on the organized program

Event Agenda

Images/Photos of the events

Web sites link

Other information
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Annexure I: List of Participants

S No. Name of the Faculty Sharda Email id

1 Aasim Ur Rehman Ganie | aasim.ganie@sharda.ac.in

2 Dr Ruchi Gautam ruchi.gautam@sharda.ac.in

3 Dr Ashu Kumari ashu.kumari@sharda.ac.in

4 Dr. Shivom Acharya Shivom.2@sharda.ac.in

5 Anushika Tyagi anushika.tyagi@sharda.ac.in

6 Rupal Yadav rupal.yadav@sharda.ac.in

7 Sanskriti Sharma sanskriti.sharma@sharda.ac.in
8 Dr. Mohon Kumar Naik mohon.naik@sharda.ac.in

9 Privambada Shah privambada.shah@sharda.ac.in
10 Gurvinder Ahluwalia gurvinder.ahluwalia@sharda.ac.in
11 Dr. Shivani Tomar shivani.tomarl@sharda.ac.in

12 Dr Ritika Shukla ritika.shukla@sharda.ac.in

13 Dr Gurpyari Bhatnagar gurpyari.bhatnagar@sharda.ac.in
14 Dr. Tarab Naim tarab.naim@sharda.ac.in

15 Dr Mohammad Anas mohammad.anas@sharda.ac.in
16 Dr. Lakhminder Singh lakhminder.singh@sharda.c.in
17 Dr Saurabh Srivastava srivastava2@sharda.ac.in

18 Dr. Rukmani rukmani@sharda.ac.in

19 Dr. Pallavi Thakur pallavi.thakur@sharda.ac.in

20 Dr. Mukuta Borah mukuta.borah@sharda.ac.in

21 Dr.Madhura Ganguli madhura.ganguli@ sharda.ac.8n
22 Dr. Tanni Moitra tanni.moitra@sharda.ac.in

23 Pragya Tiwari Gupta pragya.gupta@sharda.ac.in

24 Dr Khushboo Kumari khushboo.kumari@sharda.ac.in
25 Dr. Hariom Sharma hariom.sharmal@sharda.ac.in
26 Arvind shanker shukla

arvind.shanker@sharda.ac.in
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Gender

20responses

@ Female
& Male
@ Prefer not to say

1. The Event content was relevent
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2.The event contentwas comprehensive:

1 2 3 4 5

3. The Speaker was Knowledgeable
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4.The Speaker was well prepared
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5. The Speaker was responsive to the queries of the participants
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6. Rate yourknowledge related to the topic before the event
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7. Rate your knowledge related to the topic after the event
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